

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34863-34865/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2009 in FA No. 91/2005 & FA No. 1346/2004 & FA No. 1822/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

INDIAN AIRLINES CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. H.D.Nanavati, Adv.
Mr. J.D.Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Shilpy Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

We were inclined to make an order of deposit of the entire amount in Court but Mr. Sorabjee says that it may be appropriate to call the other parties so as to find out if some other suitable modalities including a payment of some amounts to the respondents can be sorted out as an interim measure during the pendency of the proceedings.

In the meantime the direction that the amount be deposited by the end of this month, is stayed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER