

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34863-34865/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2009 in FA No. 91/2005 & FA No. 1346/2004 & FA No. 1822/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

INDIAN AIRLINES CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1304 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 1306 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 1310 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 1365 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 1367 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 1375 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 1630 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 1632-1634 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 1636 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 1661 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 1666 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 1667 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 1669 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 1698 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

2

SLP(C) NO. 1717 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 1719 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 1729 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 1769 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 1927 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 1928 of 2010

(With prayer for interim SLP(C) NO. 1946 of 2010	relief and office report)
(With prayer for interim SLP(C) NO. 1947 of 2010	relief and office report)
(With prayer for interim SLP(C) NO. 1949 of 2010	relief and office report)
(With prayer for interim SLP(C) NO. 1952 of 2010	relief and office report)
(With prayer for interim SLP(C) NO. 1959 of 2010	relief and office report)
(With prayer for interim SLP(C) NO. 1960 of 2010	relief and office report)
(With prayer for interim SLP(C) NO. 1961 of 2010	relief and office report)
(With prayer for interim SLP(C) NO. 1962 of 2010	relief and office report)
(With prayer for interim SLP(C) NO. 1980 of 2010	relief and office report)
(With prayer for interim SLP(C) NO. 1983 of 2010	relief and office report)
(With prayer for interim SLP(C) NO. 1985 of 2010	relief and office report)
(With prayer for interim SLP(C) NO. 2047 of 2010	relief and office report)
(With prayer for interim SLP(C) NO. 2058 of 2010	relief and office report)
(With prayer for interim SLP(C) NO. 2059 of 2010	relief and office report)
(With prayer for interim SLP(C) NO. 2111 of 2010	relief and office report)
(With prayer for interim SLP(C) NO. 2213 of 2010	relief and office report)
(With prayer for interim	relief and office report)

Date: 16/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

3

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
In SLP(C)	Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.
34863-65 of 2009	Mr.H.D.Nanavati, Adv.
	Mr.Jatender Sethi, Adv.
	Mr.Hasan Murtaza, Adv.
	Ms.Junaira Rahman, Adv.
	Ms.Shilpy Chaturvedi, Adv.

SLP(C)1632-34 of 2010	Mr.Mahendra Anand, Sr.Adv.
	Mr.Upendra P. Bhatt, Adv.
	Mr.Nikhil Goel, Adv.
	Mr.Anirudha Rajput, Adv.
	Mr.Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
	Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr.Pravin H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.
	Mr.Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.
	Mr.Rajat Nair, Adv.

Ms.Mahak Bhalla,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr.A.P. Mayee,Adv.
Ms.Rucha A.Mayee,Adv.

Mr.Anil K.Kher,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Bhargava V.Desai,Adv.
Mr.Rahul Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

4

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, learned counsel for the petitioner states that the entire amount of compensation will be deposited within 8 weeks from today. Put up these matters on 20.4.2010 to find out as to how on what terms the money so deposited can be disbursed to the claimants.

We further direct that till the next date, operation of the impugned judgment of the High Court shall remain stayed.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER