

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4282-4284/2010

INDIAN AIRLINES CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Application for substitution along-with condonation of delay in Civil Appeal 4578-4579 of 2010 is to be listed.)

WITH

C.A. No. 4578-4579/2010

(IA 12681/2015 Application for substitution)

Date : 01-05-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Avnish M. Oza, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Raveena Rai, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AOR
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
M/S. Law Associates, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn C.A. Nos. 4578-4579 of 2010

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the lrs of deceased appellant No. 1 is allowed.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER